height of 165 feet.  AHousing for seniors and disabled persons or handicapped, including 
convalescent or nursing; maternity homes; day-care centers other than covered under 
permitted principal uses herein above, provided that the maximum height shall not exceed 
one hundred sixty-five (165) feet;@  The independent living tower in the proposed project 
significantly exceeds this limitation.  Required: reduce the height of the tower to comply. 

7. Tower: Proposed independent living tower needs modification in accordance with adjacent 
property owners’ concerns: